
sprintrttysep2020prelim.txt 1 / 4

October 26, 2020 Crimson Editor

September 2020 RTTY SPRINT

Call Name QTH 20 40 80 QSO Mlt Score Bnd Chgs Team
K5ZD RANDY MA 5 42 30 77 23 1,771 4

KD2DVW *FRED NJ 0 0 12 12 10 120 0

N3QE TIM MD 9 60 48 117 30 3,510 26 SWACC #1
WA3AAN *GRANT PA 0 1 0 1 1 1 0

N4ZZ DON TN 18 44 47 109 33 3,597 30 SWACC #1
N4IQ BILL SC 14 51 42 107 31 3,317 60 SWACC #1
NR4O ERIC NC 2 42 36 80 29 2,320 20
AA4DD *DAVE TN 12 38 39 89 26 2,314 4
K4HAL HENRY AL 0 13 30 43 22 946 2
N3CKI *DAVE NC 2 24 17 43 21 903 5
AD4TJ *TJ VA 3 33 9 45 20 900 3
WB4OMM **STEVE FL 3 12 0 15 12 180 1
W4IPC *CON VA 0 16 0 16 10 160 0
WN8Y *KEN TN 0 8 0 8 6 48 0
AF4T *DOUG TN 0 3 0 3 2 6 0

KG5U *DALE TX 9 44 31 84 25 2,100 6
KB5DJX *WILLIAM MS 4 19 18 41 20 820 2
W5AJ *BOB TX 0 14 16 30 14 420 2
KN5S *ERIK TX 16 0 0 16 9 144 0

K6MR KEN CA 28 68 52 148 32 4,736 55 Equipo Norte
WD6T DAVE CA 25 66 45 136 33 4,488 80 Equipo Norte
AJ6V ED CA 23 51 32 106 27 2,862 4 Equipo Norte
W6SX HANK CA 23 42 31 96 25 2,400 8 Equipo Norte
WQ6X RON CA 18 38 25 81 26 2,106 3 SCCC
N6WM CHRIS CA 17 31 38 86 22 1,892 12 Equipo Ocho
K6LRN DICK CA 20 25 39 84 22 1,848 2 Equipo Ocho
W0YK *ED CA 28 20 15 63 21 1,323 24 Equipo Norte
N5KO TREY CA 14 31 16 61 21 1,281 3
W6IA *MARK CA 14 25 19 58 21 1,218 4
KH6CJJ *KENT HI 30 24 0 54 16 864 1
K6KM ROB CA 9 24 5 38 15 570 3 Equipo Ocho
N2JNR *DAVE CA 8 17 12 37 15 555 8
W1SRD STEVE CA 0 21 10 31 17 527 1
K6MI **JOHN CA 8 0 0 8 6 48 0 Equipo Ocho

K6LL DAVE AZ 26 63 41 130 30 3,900 42 SWACC #1
N7GP *TOM AZ 13 61 30 104 28 2,912 8 AOCC PROSPECTORS
W7YAQ **BOB OR 10 37 25 72 21 1,512 14
K7HPN *HP AZ 13 35 30 78 19 1,482 4 AOCC PROSPECTORS
NG7Z *PAUL AZ 8 27 25 60 18 1,080 2 AOCC PROSPECTORS
KA6BIM DAVE OR 0 23 26 49 20 980 1

W8WTS *JIM OH 0 35 36 71 25 1,775 15

K9CT CRAIG IL 24 53 59 136 35 4,760 60
K9OM DICK WI 20 48 49 117 32 3,744 12 SWACC #1
WD9CIR *STEVE IL 11 28 41 80 24 1,920 4
KG9X *FRED IL 0 16 42 58 24 1,392 8
KC9K *DAVE IL 17 20 12 49 22 1,078 2
WB9TFH *GIL WI 0 15 28 43 19 817 3
KB9S *MARK WI 8 20 9 37 17 629 2
KD9MS *CRAIG IL 10 0 0 10 3 30 0

N0TA JOHN CO 3 43 39 85 28 2,380 2
N0AT *RON MN 15 25 43 83 26 2,158 14
K0YR *TOM MN 20 27 33 80 23 1,840 30
W0AAE *BOB MN 11 29 30 70 19 1,330 4
N0KQ *BILL CO 2 30 1 33 16 528 4
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K0JP *JACK MN 14 11 0 25 9 225 1
K7BG *MATT SD 0 3 4 7 6 42 1

VE7BC *KEN BC 6 33 17 56 17 952 6
VE2OWL *STEF PQ 0 5 15 20 14 280 1
VE3FH *JULIO ON 0 20 0 20 10 200 0

F1AKK *OLI F 0 22 2 24 13 312 2
JO7KMB MAC JA 7 0 0 7 2 14 0

Top Ten Scores
Call Sign Score Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z
K9CT 4,760 60 3 48 38 27 23
K6MR 4,736 55 2 55 38 33 22
WD6T 4,488 80 10 52 33 35 16
K6LL 3,900 42 7 48 41 26 15
K9OM 3,744 12 5 40 37 22 18
N4ZZ 3,597 30 0 36 32 26 15
N3QE 3,510 26 0 35 35 24 23
N4IQ 3,317 60 7 29 38 28 12
N7GP 2,912 8 5 29 38 21 16
AJ6V 2,862 4 9 23 36 27 20

Top Ten High Power - Max 12 Band Changes
Call Sign Score Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z
K9OM 3,744 12 5 40 37 22 18
AJ6V 2,862 4 9 23 36 27 20
W6SX 2,400 8 4 43 34 19 0
N0TA 2,380 2 9 30 16 33 6
WQ6X 2,106 3 9 15 17 27 22
N6WM 1,892 12 7 26 23 30 7
K6LRN 1,848 2 6 20 22 27 15
K5ZD 1,771 4 3 25 28 0 24
N5KO 1,281 3 6 24 19 18 0
KA6BIM 980 1 2 0 0 11 38

Top Ten Low Power
Call Sign Score Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z
N7GP 2,912 8 5 29 38 21 16
AA4DD 2,314 4 0 15 26 31 17
N0AT 2,158 14 5 17 8 39 19
KG5U 2,100 6 10 25 23 27 9
WD9CIR 1,920 4 3 25 23 20 12
K0YR 1,840 30 2 30 28 19 3
W8WTS 1,775 15 2 1 17 30 23
K7HPN 1,482 4 1 15 23 27 13
KG9X 1,392 8 1 0 0 35 23
W0AAE 1,330 4 2 30 22 18 0

Top Ten Low Power - Max 12 Band Changes
Call Sign Score Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z
N7GP 2,912 8 5 29 38 21 16
AA4DD 2,314 4 0 15 26 31 17
KG5U 2,100 6 10 25 23 27 9
WD9CIR 1,920 4 3 25 23 20 12
K7HPN 1,482 4 1 15 23 27 13
KG9X 1,392 8 1 0 0 35 23
W0AAE 1,330 4 2 30 22 18 0
W6IA 1,218 4 5 16 23 13 6
NG7Z 1,080 2 5 14 20 1 25
KC9K 1,078 2 6 28 20 1 0
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Top Ten QRP
Call Sign Score Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z
W7YAQ 1,512 14 0 23 21 15 13
WB4OMM 180 1 0 12 3 0 0
K6MI 48 0 0 8 0 0 0

Top Ten QSO Totals
Call Sign QSOs
K6MR 148
K9CT 136
WD6T 136
K6LL 130
K9OM 117
N3QE 117
N4ZZ 109
N4IQ 107
AJ6V 106
N7GP 104

Top Ten Multipliers
Call Sign Mults
K9CT 35
N4ZZ 33
WD6T 33
K6MR 32
K9OM 32
N4IQ 31
K6LL 30
N3QE 30
NR4O 29
N0TA 28

Golden Logs
Call Sign QSOs
N3QE 117
N4ZZ 109
AA4DD 89
W7YAQ 72
VE7BC 56
AD4TJ 45
W5AJ 30
K0JP 25
VE3FH 20
KN5S 16
W4IPC 16
WB4OMM 15
KD2DVW 12
KD9MS 10
K6MI 8
K7BG 7
AF4T 3
WA3AAN 1

Top Ten Number of Band Changes
Call Sign Bnd Chgs
WD6T 80
K9CT 60
N4IQ 60
K6MR 55
K6LL 42
K0YR 30
N4ZZ 30
N3QE 26
W0YK 24
NR4O 20
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TEAM SCORES

SWACC #1

K6LL 3,900
K9OM 3,744
N4ZZ 3,597
N3QE 3,510
N4IQ 3,317

18,068

Equipo Norte

K6MR 4,736
WD6T 4,488
AJ6V 2,862
W6SX 2,400
W0YK 1,323

15,809

AOCC PROSPECTORS

N7GP 2,912
K7HPN 1,482
NG7Z 1,080

5,474

Equipo Ocho

N6WM 1,892
K6LRN 1,848
K6KM 570
K6MI 48

4,358

5. SCCC (WQ6X) 2,106


